LIBRARY AT A GLANCE

Library Establishment:- June 1984

Built up area of library:-682 sqg-ft-

Total Number of Reference Books in library:- 84288
Total Number of Text Books in library :- 1539

Total Number of Donated Books in library:-444
Amount of Total Books in library:- 609724- 00
Total Number of Titles in library:- 4262

Total Number of Periodical in library:- 14 (Rs .8475)
Total Number of News Papers in library:-04

Total Number of Dissertations in library:- 51

Total Number of Maps in library:- 140

Total Number of Roll up boards in library:-160
Total Number of Pointers in library:- 15

Total Number of Geometrical box in library:-04
Total Number of Computers in library:-03

Books Borrowing Facility:-

v’ Each Student is given two borrower cards
v' Student can Borrow two books at a time
v' Student can borrow two books for a week



Demand Book And Non Book Material:-
Student Demand of Book and Non Book Material

v’ List of Text Books Present in Library
v’ List of Maps Index Present in Library
v’ List of Roll up board Present in Library

Library Staff :-

Patil Ananda Gopal (Librarian) -M. A., M. LISc. Mphil. SET, K SET.
Kothavale S. G.-Library Attendant- M.A.,B.Lib.

Library Committee:-

Sr- No- Name Designation
1 Dr.Patil B.M. Chairman
2 Shri.Patil A.G. Secretary
3 Dr.Mrs. Bhandare L.V. Member
4 Dr.Patil A.T. Member
5 Dr.Ubhale M. S. Member
6 Dr.Chikhalikar A.S. Member
7 Shri.Kumbhar .S.R. Member
8 Gaikwad.A .B. Member

Library Working Hours:-

Monday to Friday 10:30 am to 5:30 pm
Saturday 08:30 am to 1:30 pm
Library Budget:-

Yearly Budget for the library Rs — 70,000.00

Library Services:-

1.Book Circulation Service 2.Reference Service

3.0pen Access to library 4. News Clipping Service

5.Current Awareness Service 6. Selective Dissemination of Information

7. Inter library loan



Library Activities:-

1.Books Exhibition  2.User Orientation to Student
3.Help to Research Activities

Library Reader :-

Regular Readers :- Student
:-Teaching Staff
External Readers:-Non Teaching Staff:-

Non Book Material:-

Sr. No. Name of Materials Quantity
1 Audio Cassettes 20
2 Compact Disc 03
3 Maps 204
4 Roll up Boards 160
5 Flanel Board 13
6 Dusters 25
7 Meter Scales 03
8 Pointers 15
9 Geometrical box 04
10 Earth Globe 01

Library Purchase Book Previous year 2022-2023

Types of Books Number of Amount

Books Spent
1 Reference Books 8214t08308 104 26148.00
2 Donated Books 396t0444 49 7336.00

Total 153 33484.00



Library Purchase Book of Current year2023-2024

Sr- Types of Books Acc.No. Numberof Amount

No- Books Spent

1 Reference Books 8309t08428 120 22698.00

2 Donated Books 445 to507 63 6868.00
Total 183 29596.00

List of Journal /Periodical Year 2023-2024

Name of Journal/Periodical Language Periodicity

University News English Weekly
Sadhana Quarterly Weekly
Shikshan Sankraman Marathi Monthly
Bhartiya Shikshan Marathi Monthly
Jeevan Shikshan Marathi Monthly
Lokrajya Marathi Monthly
Proudh Shikshan Marathi Monthly
Shikshan Tarang Marathi Monthly
Shaikshaneek Sandarbh Marathi Monthly
Shikshan Samiksha Marathi Monthly
Milun Saryajani Marathi Marathi
Itihas Shikshak Marathi Monthly
Chanakya Mandal Marathi Monthly
Amhi Udyogka Marathi Monthly

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

List of News Paper :-

Name of News Paper Language Periodicity

Times of India English Daily
Maharashtra Times Marathi Daily
Pudhari Marathi Daily
Sakal Marathi Daily
Loksatta Marathi Daily
Kasari Marathi Daily

Jan Pravas Marathi Daily




Reference Books:

Sr.

No.
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Reference title

Encyclopedias

Dictionaries
Atlas

Collected writing

Library : Languages & Subject dictionaries

15
16
17
18
19

20
21

Anmol Marathi Saraswat

Saptarangi Prerana

Samanarthi
Shabdakosh

Marathi Shabdha Sagar
Rajyashastra Kosh

&

Virudarathi

Marathi English Shabdakosh

Marathi Saabdaratnakar
Dictionary of Psychology
A Dictionary of Zoology

Modern Dictionary of Environment
Marathi Engraji Shabdakosh
Abhinav Marathi Shabdakosh

Bhogolik shabdakosh

Dictionary of mathematics

Dictionary of Modern English User
English English Marathi Hindi

Parimal Vishvadnan bodh

Sugam Vidnankosh
English Pronouncing Dictionary

Pali Hindi kosh

English- Sanskriti Dictionary

Quantity

09

36

01

06
Joshi Marathi
Patil Vasant Marathi
Valavalkar  Marathi
Joshi Marathi
Hora Pol.Sci
Bhave Marathi
Apte Marathi
Chaplin Psy.
Liftwhich Zoology
Seth Envi. Sci.
Malsworth ~ Marathi
Agnihotri Marathi
Naik Geog.
Dainith Maths
Jhon
Fowier English
Shmerji English
Kulkarni Sci.
Bhalerao Sci.
Jones English
Danial
Kausayan Pali
Apte English
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
38
39

40
41

Nalanda Vishal Shabdasagar

A Dictionary of idioms and phrases
Longman Dict. Of English Language
A Dictionary of freedom Fighter
Who's Who in Shakespear in England
Krida dyankosh

Jain
Narayan
Longman
Gupta
Palmer
Nadkarni

Dictionary of English idioms & Deshpande

Phrases

Dict. Of Eng. Quotations & Proverbs
Dictionary of Living English

Little Modern Dictionary
Shaikshanik Tipa Kosh

Concise Dictionary of eduction

Indian Year Book on Teacher Edu.
English Marathi Dictionary
SugamHindi ,Marathi Shabdhakosh
Mansashtra Pari bhasha kosh
Aapla Kolhapur Zilla

Aapla Satara Zilla
Aapla Sangli Zilla

Important Encyclopedias in the Library:-

2

3

4

Marathi VishwakoshVol 1 to 16

Bhartiya Sanskruti KoshVol 1to 10

Samajvidyan Kosh Vol 1

The Dune EncyclopediaVol 1

Deshpandes
Sohani
Virkar
Sohani
Homes

Nandu
Bhide
Tate
Kotale VB
Balvad R.

Balvad R.
Balvad R.

Joshi Laxman
Shastri
JoshiMahadev
Shastri
GargeS.Wills
E.

Wills

E. Menelly

Hindi
English
English
History
English
Phy.Edu.
English

English
English
English
English
Edu.
Tech.
Edu.Tech.
English
Hindi
English
Marathi
Marathi

Marathi

Marathi
Marathi
Marathi

Marathi
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10

Popular Science Home Owners
Encyclopedia
Vol1to5

Mechanics lllustrated how to do it
EncyclopediaVol 1 to 20

Encyclopedia of Education for
AllVol1to 5

Encyclopedia of Educational
Researchl to 7

Encyclopedia of Educational
ResearchVol 1to 5

Surveys of Educational Research
Vol1lto5

Collected writings

Shri. Swami Vivekanand
Mahatma Gandhiji
Mahatma Joytirao Phule

Krishanarao Bhulekar
Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe
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Fuller & Dees

Combined
staffs
Mechanics
illustrated
Dihmarh
Bhaskar Rao
Liaurie-

Liaurie-

Buch. M.B.

Tarktirtha Lokshaman shastri Joshi

Library Automation is Completed And Process

of

English

English

English
English
English

English



